Frank Dillman 2273 County Road 54 West Notasulga, AL 36866

January 10, 2022

Hand delivered to Chairman Louis Maxwell during public comment of the January 10, 2022 Macon County Commission meeting.

Chairman Louis Maxwell Macon County Commission

Chairman Maxwell,

Under the Alabama Open Records Act, I would like the current base salary and the **amount and types** of expense allowances paid by Macon County to the below listed persons.

Furthermore, I would like the IRS codes from accounting for the corresponding types of expense allowances, showing if the allowances are taxable or non-taxable, by payee.

I understand the county has a specific form for such requests, however, there would not be enough space on the form for this request. Therefore, I have used a letter format.

Should this format be unacceptable to your office, please inform me in writing within 3 days of this receipt, or else I would expect the individual dollar amounts by name no later than January 28, 2022 mailed to Frank Dillman, 2273 County Road 54 West, Notasulga, AL 36866.

- 1. Chairman Louis Maxwell, Chair Macon County Commission
- 2. Commissioner Miles Robinson, District 1 Macon County Commission
- 3. Commissioner Edward Huffman, District 2 Macon County Commission
- 4. Commissioner Ernest Magruder, District 3 Macon County Commission
- 5. Commissioner Robert Berry, District 4 Macon County Commission
- 6. Sheriff Andre' Brunson
- 7. County Clerk David Love
- 8. Probate Judge James Cooper
- 9. Revenue Commissioner Iverson Gandy
- 10. The position of county engineer

Best,

Frank Dillman